(iii) Exposure to foreign currency risk

The following table details the Group’s exposure at the end of the reporting period to currency risk
arising from recognised assets or liabilities denominated in a currency other than the functional
currency of the entity to which they relate.

 2019 2018
  United  United
  States  States
 Renminbi Dollars Renminbi Dollars
 ’000 ’000 ’000 ’000

Trade receivables — — — 2,340
Cash and cash equivalents 881 — 9 758
Trade payables — — (1,299) (515)
Other payables and
 accrued charges — — (23) (221)
Provision and other
 accrued charges — — (9,753) —

Net exposure arising from
 recognised assets
 and liabilities 881 — (11,066) 2,362

107PAK TAK INTERNATIONAL LIMITED   ANNUAL REPORT 2019

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 31 December 2019

32. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT AND FAIR VALUES (Continued)

(d) Foreign currency risk (Continued)

(iv) Sensitivity analysis

The following table indicates the approximate change in the Group’s profit/(loss) after tax in
response to reasonably possible changes in the foreign exchange rates to which the Group has
significant exposure at the end of the reporting period.

 2019 2018
 Increase/  Increase/
 (decrease)  (decrease)
 in foreign Effect on in foreign Effect on
 exchange profit after exchange loss after
 rate tax rate tax
  HKD’000  HKD’000

Renminbi 5% 42 5% 526
 (5%) (42) (5%) (526)

United States Dollars 5% — 5% (764)
 (5%) — (5%) 764

The sensitivity analysis has been determined assuming that the change in foreign exchange rates
occurred at the end of the reporting period and applied to each of the Group entities’ exposure to
currency risk for non-derivative financial instruments in existence at that date, and that all other
variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant.

The stated changes represent management’s assessment of reasonably possible changes in foreign
exchange rates over the period until the end of the next reporting period. In this respect, it is
assumed that the pegged rate between the Hong Kong Dollars and the United States Dollars